Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on July 14, 2024

Booking Date

07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24
07/13/24
07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24
07/13/24
07/13/24

07/13/24
07/13/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

Name

BASKETT, LATORIA ALEXIS

BEAN, JEROME JR

BENFORD, CORTAVIOUS SANCHEZ

CHEATHEM, OMAR SADA

COOK, DAJAUNTAVIOUS JAMICHALE
ESCAMILLA, YASMIN
FINCHER, MICHAEL EDWARD

GOLDIN, AMANDA LEIGH

GORMAN, RONALD JUJUAN
HILL, BRIANNA NICOLE
KING, CALVIN TY

LUKE, DANNIE FITZGERALD
NIX, MARIO RAEMONA

PARTLOW, JACQUELINE DEQUITA

STINSON, LADARRIUS A

Charges

32-9-4 - Improper Lane Usage

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

40-6-181 - Speeding

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less

than one ounce
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(a) - Possession of Oxycodone, a Schedule Il Controlled
Substance

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less

than one ounce
40-6-123(b) - Turning movements and required signals

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

Address
311 BRICKTON CT., NORTH AUGUSTA, GA
24841
960 S GORDON RD, AUSTELL, GA 3168

1390 NORTHSIDE RD, ATLANTA, GA 30318

7246 ASHLEY FALLS CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2984 COLLIER DR NW, ATLANTA, GA 30338
7016 PLEASANT DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
221 COBBLER COVE DR, DALLAS, GA 30132

3951 OGLESBY RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127-3236

3237 BEAVER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
2744 ABBY BROOKE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

8270 EPHESUS CHURCH RD, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

5519 BURKS MTN ROAD, APPLING, GA 30802

1206 TREE LODGE PKWY APT 1206, LITHIA
SPRINGS, GA 30122

3190 CONNIE WAY, WINSTON, GA 30187

333 FOSTER STREET, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date Name Charges Address
07/13/24 WRIGHT, BENJAMIN THEODORE 40-6-181 - Speeding 7090 ARBOR PKWY APT 1430, DOUGLASVILLE,

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane GA 30135
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

Total Records: 16

Page 2 of 2



