

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on July 14, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
07/13/24	BASKETT, LATORIA ALEXIS	32-9-4 - Improper Lane Usage 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	311 BRICKTON CT., NORTH AUGUSTA, GA 24841
07/13/24	BEAN, JEROME JR	40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I	960 S GORDON RD, AUSTELL, GA 3168
07/13/24	BENFORD, CORTAVIOUS SANCHEZ	40-6-181 - Speeding 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less than one ounce	1390 NORTHSIDE RD, ATLANTA, GA 30318
07/13/24	CHEATHEM, OMAR SADA	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7246 ASHLEY FALLS CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/13/24	COOK, DAJAUNTAVIOUS JAMICHALE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2984 COLLIER DR NW, ATLANTA, GA 30338
07/13/24	ESCAMILLA, YASMIN	16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness	7016 PLEASANT DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
07/13/24	FINCHER, MICHAEL EDWARD	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Oxycodone, a Schedule II Controlled Substance	221 COBBLER COVE DR, DALLAS, GA 30132
07/13/24	GOLDIN, AMANDA LEIGH	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-123(b) - Turning movements and required signals	3951 OGLESBY RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127-3236
07/13/24	GORMAN, RONALD JUJUAN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3237 BEAVER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/13/24	HILL, BRIANNA NICOLE	16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness	2744 ABBY BROOKE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/13/24	KING, CALVIN TY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	8270 EPHESUS CHURCH RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
07/13/24	LUKE, DANNIE FITZGERALD	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	5519 BURKS MTN ROAD, APPLING, GA 30802
07/13/24	NIX, MARIO RAEMONA	16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle	1206 TREE LODGE PKWY APT 1206, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
07/13/24	PARTLOW, JACQUELINE DEQUITA	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane	3190 CONNIE WAY, WINSTON, GA 30187
07/13/24	STINSON, LADARRIUS A	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	333 FOSTER STREET, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

Booking Date Name Charges Address

07/13/24 WRIGHT, BENJAMIN THEODORE 40-6-181 - Speedin

40-6-181 - Speeding 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

Total Records: 16

Page 2 of 2

7090 ARBOR PKWY APT 1430, DOUGLASVILLE,

GA 30135